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Appendix B: Miscellaneous Regulated Activities

Other activities may be licensed, certified, or registerd by the State of New Hampshire. The type of regulation may be
required of either an individual or business, or may be required only under certain circumstances. Contact the agency

for specific information. Note: All area codes are 603

Boxing and Wrestling Commission
www.nh.gov/boxing/

Banking Commission
www.nh.gov/banking/

Environmental Services, Department of
des.nh.gov/

Fish and Game Department
www.wildlife.state.nh.us/

Funeral Directors and Embalmers,
Board of Registration of
www.nh.gov/funeral/

Health Facilities Administration
www.dhhs.nh.gov/oos/bhfa/

Safety, Department of
Safety Services, Division of

Tramway and Amusement, Bureau of
www.nh.gov/safety/commissioner/tramway/

Motor Vehicle, Division of

Pupil Transportation
www.nh.gov/safety/divisions/dmv/registration/

Driver Licensing, Bureau of
www.nh.gov/safety/divisions/dmv/driver-licensing/

Fire Standards and Training and Emergency
Services, Division of
www.nh.gov/safety/divisions/fstems/

Fire Safety, Division of
www.nh.gov/safety/divisions/firesafety/

627-2071

271-3561

271-5329

271-3421

271-4648

271-9499

223-4289

227-4085

227-4020

223-4200

223-4289

Boxers

Wrestlers

Kickboxers

Managers

Mixed Martial Arts Participants
Promoters

Referees

Judges

Timekeepers

Debt Adjusters

Money Transmitters

Mortgage Bankers and Mortgage Brokers
Mortgage Loan Originators

Mortgage Servicers

Motor Vehicle Retail Seller

Motor Vehicle Sales Finance Company
Small Loan Lenders

Commercial Salt Applicators

Commercial Fishermen
Commercial Shrimp License
Fur Buyers

Live Bait Dealers

Oyster Aquaculture Operators
Taxidermists

Crematory Operators

Home Health Care Provider
Home Care Service Provider
Home Hospice Provider

Carnival/Amusement Operators
Tramway, Chair Lift, and Rope Tow Operators

School Bus Drivers

Commercial Vehicle Operators

Emergency Medical Services Coordinators
Emergency Medical Services Instructors

Fire Protection Equipment Technicians (voluntary)

New Hampshire Employment Security, Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau

228



